thousand eighty only ) out of which Rs. 52,62,45,868/- (Rupees fifty
two crores sixty seven lacs forty five thousand eight hundred sixty
eight only) have been paid by the Lessee to the Lessor (the receipt
thereof the Lessor hereby acknowledges) and the balance Rs.
4,74,07,12,812/- (Rupees four hundred seventy four crores seven
lacs twelve thousand eight hundred twelve only) which is to be paid
by the Lessee in the manner hereinafter provided in instalments on
dates specified below alongwith interest @ 11% per annum or as
amended by tJre Lessor from time to time compounded every half yearly
from the date of allotment, on the balance outstanding on timely